LECU 696
FILO 135 led 702
FILO 190 led 704
FILO 135 706
FILO 190 710
FILO 260 712
STILA frame single colour 714
STILA frame 716

H
LECU PWM DIMMABLE
TypE COdE
5W LED | 270 lm* 088-5710#76_
LECU PWM DIMMABLE
TypE COdE
5W LED | 100 lm* 088-5710#76O
F
24V A
DIM
PWM M
F
24V A
DIM
PWM M
LECU
LEd LEnSE
088-_ _ _ _ _ _ _  v super spot 7°
 S spot 14°
 m medium 30°
W wide flood 70°
LEd COLOUR TEmpERATURE
5
2
3
1
6
088-_ _ _ _  1_ _ _  red 5_ _ _  white 3000K
2_ _ _  blue 6_ _ _  white 4000K
3_ _ _  green
* Luminous Flux (3000K)
mS W
93
49
93
87x75
mOUnTInG SET WITh TRIm
for installation in ceilings 1-25mm
TypE L/b/h (mm) COdE
24V | 110-240V 93/93/49 086-30305
dImmER mOdULE LEd-pWm with 1-10V interface
TypE L/b/h (mm) COdE
0-25VA/24-28V DC 100/50/30 002-53010
0-25VA/24V DC DIM DALI 100/50/30 002-53011
250 150
H
67
90
250 150
H
67
90
LECU
TypE COdE
5W LED | 270 lm* 088-5710#16_
LECU
TypE COdE
5W LED | 100 lm* 088-5710#16O
E
220-240V A
M s
E
220-240V A
M s
v
E

177 085-40020
 FILO ROUND 190
TYPE CODE
 8W LED | 430 lm* 088-5330#15_
 FILO ROUND 190 RGB
TYPE  CODE
13W LED 088-5330935_
1x3 DALI addresses
 FILO ROUND 190 RGB
TYPE  CODE
13W LED 088-5330945_
1x3 DMX addresses
 FILO SQUARE 190
TYPE  CODE
8W LED | 430 lm*  088-5340#15_
 FILO SQUARE 190 RGB
TYPE CODE
13W LED 088-5340935_
1x3 DALI addresses
 FILO SQUARE 190 RGB
TYPE CODE
13W LED 088-5340945_
1x3 DMX addresses
FILO 190 led
LED COLOUR TEMPERATURE
1 3 62 5
088-_ _ _ _  1_ _ _  red 5_ _ _  white 3000K
2_ _ _  blue 6_ _ _  white 4000K
3_ _ _  green
* Luminous Flux (3000K)
LED LENSE
088-_ _ _ _ _ _ _  V super spot 6° (RGB 8°)
S spot 11° (RGB 18°)
M medium 22° (RGB 33°)
XAL DMX MASTER UNIT 24V DC
TYPE L/B/H (MM) CODE
Memory for 8 individual scenes 159/90/58 002-51010
Input for external DMX-controller
Power supply 220-240V | 24V 21/90/58 002-59890
See page 727 for more details
XAL DMX CONTROLLER 9-48V DC
TYPE L/B/H (MM) CODE
 Controller 1 1x512 addresses 144/90/58 002-52111
Controller 2 2x512 addresses 144/90/58 002-52112
Expansion master 64 addresses 72/90/58 002-51020
See page 727 for more details
LED CONVERTER 220-240V
TYPE L/B/H (MM) CODE
 12VA/24V DC 73/35/19 002-60013
25VA/24V DC 167/42/31 002-60025
100VA/24V DC 192/88/36 002-60100
100VA/24V DC IP67 230/65/42 002-60101
 XAL DALI TOUCH PANEL 5,7’’ 24-48V
 L/B/H (MM) CODE
  200/150/20 002-59900
See page 731 for more details
MS
1 3 62 5
V
E
Floor-recessed spotlight made of aluminium, to be run over by max. 2000kg, IP67
Cover made of stainless steel, with partially satin 12mm safety glass
Highly ef� cient LEDs with high CRI, with 3 available optic lenses
RGB LEDs for different colour adjustments via external DALI or DMX controller
With 1m connector socket 5-pin for current supply and DALI
or 1m connector socket 3-pin and DMX IN/OUT socket
Available in the light colours red, blue, green and white 3000K and 4000K
Control gear and mounting housing separately available
ESP
Re� ector de aluminio para empotrado en piso, arrollable con 2000kg, IP67
Anillo de acero inoxidable, con vidrio de seguridad medio satinado de 12mm
LED de alta e� ciencia y reprod. cromática disponibles con 3 lentes a elección
LED RGB para varios ajustes de color mediante controlador DALI o DMX externo
Con 1m de cable de conexión de 5 terminales para la alimentación y DALI o 1m de
cable de conexión de 3 terminales y conectores DMX IN/OUT
Disponible en los colores rojo, azul, verde o blanco 3000K y 4000K
Instrumento operativo y carcasa para hormigón disponibles por separado
RU
Монтируемые в пол алюм. прожекторы, выдерживающие нагрузку в 2000 кг, IP67
Крышка из нерж. стали и 12мм. небьющегося сатинированного стекла
Энергоэффективные LED с высоким индеком CRI, с 3 опциональными линзами
RGB LED для динамичной смены цвета через DALI или DMX контроллер
С 1м соединительным разъемом 5-pin для питания и DALI
или 1м соединительный разъем с 3-pin и входом/выходом DMX
Варианты: RGB или белый цвет, 3000К и 4000К
Контролер и монтажный короб заказываются отдельно
704
 pRIvATE RESIdEnCE, GRAz
Architect: Heinz Malek, Graz
705
TYPE MOUNTING

35-105VA 220-240V 70/22 002-71005
 FILO ROUND 135
TYPE CODE
  1x35W QR-CBC51 085-40395C
 FILO SQUARE 135
TYPE CODE
  1x35W QR-CBC51 085-41395C
FILO 135
E
Floor-recessed spotlight made of aluminium, to be run over by max. 2000kg, IP67
Cover made of stainless steel, with partially satin 12mm safety glass
Suitable for QR-CBC51 lamps with max. 35W
Mounting housing and external electronic transformer for concrete installation available
ESP
Re� ector de aluminio para empotrado en piso, arrollable con 2000kg, IP67
Anillo de acero inoxidable, con vidrio de seguridad medio satinado de 12mm
Equipable con lámparas HAL QR-CBC51 de máx. 35W
Carcasa para hormigón y trafo electrónico externo disponibles como accesorios
RU
Монтируемые в пол алюм. прожекторы, выдерживающие нагрузку в 2000 кг, IP67
Крышка из нерж. стали и 12мм. небьющегося сатинированного стекла
Лампы QR-CBC51 с максимальной мощностью 35 Вт
Корпус для монтажа в бетон и внешний электр. трансф. заказываются отдельно
706
 pRIvATE RESIdEnCE, bRnO
Architect: Makovsky & Partner, Brno
707
 pRIvATE RESIdEnCE, pEGGAU, AUSTRIA
Architect: Robert Max Morianz, Graz
708
 hARRy’S hOTEL hOmE, pAChERn, AUSTRIA
Architect: arge2 designer + ingenieure, Innsbruck
709
TypE mOUnTInG
170
Ø 190
130
170
Ø 190
130
170
190
130
170
190
130
g
s
g
s
E
220-240V A
M s
E
220-240V A
M s
E
220-240V A
M s
E
220-240V A
M s
175
Ø 177
Ø 160
mOUnTInG hOUSInG
Ø (mm) COdE
177 085-40020
FILO ROUnd 190
TypE COdE
1x50W QR-LP 111 085-40475C
transformer included
FILO ROUnd 190
TypE COdE
1x10W TC-D 085-40305O
FILO SqUARE 190
TypE COdE
1x50W QR-LP 111 085-41475C
transformer included
FILO SqUARE 190
TypE COdE
1x10W TC-D 085-41305O
FILO 190
E
Floor-recessed spotlight made of aluminium, to be run over by max. 2000kg, IP67
Cover made of stainless steel, with partially satin 12mm safety glass
Versions with QR-LP111 max. 50W or compact fluorescent lamp TC-D 10W
Integrated electronic gear unit, 1 cable entry
Mounting housing for concrete installation available
ESp
Reflector de aluminio para empotrado en piso, arrollable con 2000kg, IP67
Anillo de acero inoxidable, con vidrio de seguridad medio satinado de 12mm
Vers. con lámpara HAL QR-LP111 de máx. 50W o
fluorescente compacta TC-D de 10W
Instrumento operativo electrónico integrado en la luminaria, 1 entrada de cables
Carcasa para empotrado en hormigón disponible como accesorio
RU
Монтируемые в пол алюм. прожекторы, выдерживающие нагрузку в 2000 кг, IP67
Крышка из нерж. стали и 12мм. небьющегося сатинированного стекла
Лампа HAL QR-LP111 макс. 50Вт или комп. люмин. лампа TC-D 10Вт
Интегрированный дроссель, 1 кабельный ввод
Монтажный короб для монтажа в бетон заказывается отдельно
710
 bURG RAbEnSTEIn, FROhnLEITEn, AUSTRIA
Architect: DI Hans-Walter Tanos, Graz
711
TypE mOUnTInG
255
185
Ø 265
255
185
ø 265
I
I
E
220-240V A
M s
E
220-240V A
M s
Ø 228
Ø 258
198
mOUnTInG hOUSInG
Ø (mm) COdE
258 085-40026
FILO ROUnd 260
TypE COdE
1x35W HIT-CE 085-40185C
1x70W HIT-CE 085-40385C
FILO SqUARE 260
TypE COdE
1x35W HIT-CE 085-41185C
1x70W HIT-CE 085-41385C
FILO 260
E
Floor-recessed spotlight made of aluminium, to be run over by max. 2000kg, IP67